



## OFFICE OF THE

## **ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION**

JONAKEE COMPLEX, SHILPGRAM ROAD, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI- 781037
Phone: (0361) 2332704, 2337900, 2331193:: Fax: 2332704:: email: secretary.sicassam@gmail.com

Case No. : SIC/OS.19 /2019

Appellant : Smti. Tahmina Laskar

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the State Co-ordinator, National Registrar of

Citizens, Achyut Plaza, Bharalupar, Bhangagarh, Guwahati- 5

Date of hearing : 17.11.2020

Second Appeal heard by : Sri Kanak Ch. Sarma, ACS (Retd.)

State Information Commissioner, Assam

## ORDER 17.11.2020

Smti. Chandana Mahanta, Joint Secretary to the Government of Assam, Home & Political Department and SPIO, o/o the State Co-ordinator, NRC is present and submitted one written statement dated 11.11.2020.

The appellant is absent without step.

Fix next date of hearing on 22.12.2020 at 1:30 PM. This order shall constitute notice for hearing.

Sd/-Kanak Ch. Sarma, ACS (Retd.) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-

Registrar i/c
Assam Information Commission

## Memo No. SIC/OS.19 /2019

Dtd.17.11.2020

Copy to:

- 1. Smti. Chandana Mahanta, SPIO, O/o the State Co-ordinator, National Registrar of Citizens, Achyut Plaza, Bharalupar, Bhangagarh, Guwahati- 5 for information and necessary action. She is directed to present her case personally in next date of hearing.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority/office of the State Co-ordinator, National Registrar of Citizens, Achyut Plaza, Bharalupar, Bhangagarh, Guwahati- 5 for information.
- 3. The Appellant, Smti. Tahmina Laskar, #55A, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Siddharth Chambers-1, Kalu Sarai, New Delhi- 110016 for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading the order in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

Registrar i/c Assam Information Commission